ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Angela Casias

at angela.casias@DenverGov.org by 12:00 pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

						Date of R	equest:	February 1, 2017
Please mark one:		one:	⊠ Bill Request	or	Resolution	on Request		
1.	Has you	r agency s	ubmitted this request in	n the last 1	2 months?			
		Yes	⊠ No					
	If yo	es, please e	explain:					
2.	Title: (Include a concise, one sentence <u>description</u> – please include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and <u>contract control number</u> - that clearly indicates the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)							
	Bouleva	rd, from th		of 47th Av	e. northerly along	at portion of State Highwa Brighton Blvd. to the Cit r.		
3.	Requesting Agency: Public Works-Right-of-Way Services Agency Division: Survey							
4.	Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.) Name: Barbara Valdez Phone: 720-865-3153 Email: Barbara.valdez@denvergov.org							
5.	Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.) Name: Angela Casias Phone: 720-913-8529 Email: Angela.Casias@denvergov.org							
6.	General description/background of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: In accordance with our Intergovernmental Agreement for the I-70 East Corridor and Colorado Transportations Commission Resolution #TC-16-7-5 for the abandonment by CDOT of a portion of State Highway 265, also known as Brighton Blvd., from the north right of way line of 47 th Ave. northerly along Brighton Blvd. to the City and County of Denver boundary. This is an agreed devolution of a state highway.							
			f ollowing fields: (Incomp - please do not leave bla		may result in a do	elay in processing. If a fi	eld is not d	applicable, please
	a.	Contract	Control Number: N/A	A				
	b.	Contract	Term: N/A					
	c.	Location:	Brighton Blvd from E	E. 47 th Ave.	to Milepost Mar	ker 0.16		
			Council District: Distric	et #9 Albus	Brooks			
	e.	Benefits:	N/A					
	f.	Contract	Amount (indicate amen	ided amou	nt and new cont	ract total):		
7.	Is there explain.	any contro	oversy surrounding this	s ordinanc	e? (Groups or inc	lividuals who may have co	oncerns al	bout it?) Please
	Non	e.						
			To b	e complete	d by Mayor's Leg	rislative Team:		
SII	PF Trackii	ng Number				Date Entered:		